PATENT ASSIGNMENT

٦Г

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
		Name Execution Date					
Eagle Development	Corporation	11/10/2009					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA						
Name:	Stylmark, Inc						
Street Address:	6536 Main Street N	NE					
City:	MINNEAPOLIS						
State/Country:	MINNESOTA						
	55432						
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 11	Number					
	ERS Total: 11						
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11	Number 6721					
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 11	6721					
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 4776	6721 8244					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 4776 4978	6721 8244 2792					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 4776 4978 6672	6721 8244 2792 5255					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 4776 4978 6672 6715	6721 8244 2792 5255 6230					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 4776 4978 6672 6715 6986	6721 8244 2792 5255 6230 2466					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 4776 4978 6672 6715 6986 7222 7469	6721 8244 2792 5255 6230 2466					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 4776 4978 6672 6715 6986 7222 7469 D475	6721 8244 2792 5255 6230 2466 9513					
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	ERS Total: 11 Type 4776 4978 6672 6715 6986 7222 7469 D479 r: 1064	6721 8244 2792 5255 6230 2466 9513 9119					

Fax Number:(612)359-9349Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:6126779050

501086191

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Lynn.Thompson@cstlaw.com Crompton, Seager & Tufte 1221 Nicollet Avenue Ste. 800				
Address Line 4:	Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55403				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		1318.1101101			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Brian N. Tufte			
Total Attachments: 4 source=AssignmentEAGLEtoSTYLMARK#page1.tif source=AssignmentEAGLEtoSTYLMARK#page2.tif source=AssignmentEAGLEtoSTYLMARK#page3.tif source=AssignmentEAGLEtoSTYLMARK#page4.tif					

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of $\frac{1}{10}$, 2009 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>") by and between Eagle Product Development Corporation, a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Stylmark, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that Assignor assign all its right, title and interest in and to the patent applications and registrations owned by Assignor, all as set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>"), to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending legally to be bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment of Patents</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns:
 - a) The entire right, title and interest to the Patents including the inventions described or claimed therein, and to each patent application and patent from which the Patents claim priority to in whole or in part; and
 - b) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign patents that may issue with respect to the inventions described or claimed in the Patents;
 - c) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions of the Patents, and all foreign applications based thereon;
 - d) The right to apply for patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise; and
 - e) The right to enforce patent rights to such Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement or for provisional rights and including the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.
 - f) Assignor agrees that all Patents shall belong exclusively to Assignee, with Assignee having the right to obtain and to hold in its own name such patents, or such other perfection, registration, certification, or protection as may be obtained or applicable to the subject matter, and any extensions and renewals thereof.
 - g) Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue to Assignee any patents that may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

- 2. <u>Entire Agreement</u>. The provisions of this Assignment contain the entire agreement between the parties, and they supersede all prior agreements with respect to the subject matter of this Assignment. This Assignment may not be changed or modified in any manner, and the observance of any provision of this Assignment may not be waived, except by an instrument in writing signed by the parties.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. The provisions hereof shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon Assignee and Assignor, and the successors and assigns of Assignee and Assignor.
- 4. <u>Governing Law: Disputes</u>. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Minnesota without regard to any state's conflict of laws principles.
- 5. <u>Section Headings</u>. The section headings herein have been inserted for convenience of reference only and shall in no way modify or restrict any of the terms or provisions hereof.
- 6. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which taken together shall constitute the Assignment.
- 7. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to assist Assignee in every legal way to evidence, record and perfect the assignment of the Patents hereunder and to apply for and obtain recordation of and from time to time enforce, maintain, and defend the assigned rights. If Assignee is unable for any reason whatsoever to secure the Assignor's signature to any document it is entitled to under this Section 7, Assignor hereby irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee and its duly authorized officers and agents, as his agents and attorneys-in-fact with full power of substitution to act for and on its behalf and instead of Assignor, to execute and file any such document or documents and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of the foregoing with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

EAGLE PRODUCT DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION By:_ Boon Its: Pret-Ą

By:_____

Its:

ASSIGNEE:

3

∢
E
B
HE
S

Assigned Patents

Patent Applications and Registrations

Patent No.	4776721 D479119 4978244 7222466		6715255	6986230	7469513			6672792
<u>Issue Date:</u>	10/11/1988 09/02/2003 12/18/1990 05/29/2007		04/06/2004	01/17/2006	12/30/2008			01/06/2004
Serial No.	06946980 29163312 07376964 10186241	10649339	10186285	10649344	10649338	10649597	10649341	10184682
<u>Application</u> <u>Date</u>	12/29/1986 6/28/2002 07/06/1989 06/28/2002	08/27/2003	06/28/2002	08/27/2003	08/27/2003	08/27/2003	08/27/2003	06/28/2002
Country	United States United States United States United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States	United States
Title	Connecting Apparatus End Cap for Display Truss Fastener Apparatus Foldable Support Structure with	Hinged Sawtooth Wall Members Foldable Support Structure	Having Inner and Outer Hinges Foldable Support Structure with	Hinged Sawtoout wan wenter	Hinged Wall Members Foldable Support Structure with Locking Wall Members and	Hinge Locks Support Structure with Foldable	End Cap Support Structure with Foldable Table Division Division	Enu Cap traving a would Mechanism Tube Fastener Apparatus
